#### SB0649/654536/1

### BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

## <u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 649</u> (First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "in Communities for" and substitute "<u>Leased to</u>"; in line 5, after "improved" insert "<u>in a certain manner</u>"; and in line 10, strike "in certain communities" and substitute "<u>leased to individuals age 55 or older</u>".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 6, strike "AND"; in line 8, after "2011" insert "<u>; AND</u>

# (III) <u>THE CONSTRUCTION OR IMPROVEMENT INVOLVES THE</u> <u>ADDITION OR ALTERATION OF ANY HEATING, VENTILATION, OR AIR-</u> <u>CONDITIONING SYSTEM</u>";

and in line 12, strike "75" and substitute "78".